Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30 2 008)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30⊈008)
JAN 1 6 2007
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

01-19-2007



Г

U.S.	DEPAR	RTMEN	TOF	COMMER	CE
United	States	Patent	and 7	<u> Frademark</u>	Offi

:T

103363145 ____

To the Direction Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Shengwen LENG and Guangsheng LIU	Name: Sylmark Holdings Limited		
Guangsheng Lio	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) October 8, 2006 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/538,009			
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ached? ☐ Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name:Kathy Mojibi, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 4929 Wilshire Boulevard	Enclosed		
Suite 500	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
	8 Payment Information		
City: Los Angeles	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
State: CA Zip:90010			
Phone Number: 323/202-1571	Expiration Date		
Fax Number: <u>323/602-0897</u>	2 8		
Email Address: kathym@sylmark.com	Authorized User Name Kathy Mojibi & 3		
9. Signature: Kash Morel Signature	Jan 9, 2007 Date		
Kathy Mojibi	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Shengwen Leng, having a business address at 5A03 Die Cal Building, Hao Yuan Zone, Yi Tian Garden, Fu Tian, Shenzen 518000, PRC China, and Guangsheng Liu, having a business address at Room 202, Bldg. 5, Alley 7, Zone 1, Shanxia New Village, Pinghu Town, Longgang District, Shenzen 581048, PRC China (together the "ASSIGNORS") have invented an "Ionic Air Purifier With High Air Flow," for which a patent application was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark on October 2, 2006 under Serial No. 11/538,009; and

WHEREAS, Sylmark Holdings Limited ("ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at 17 Earlsfort Terrace, Dublin 2, IRELAND, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, ASSIGNORS by these presents sells, assigns, and transfers unto ASSIGNEE the full, exclusive and entire right to the said invention worldwide and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefore, including any patent deriving from the application identified herein; and

We hereby request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof to **Sylmark Holdings Limited**, as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of **Sylmark Holdings Limited**, and its assigns and legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

For the same consideration, we, by the presents do sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign application, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or

PATENT REEL: 018793 FRAME: 0904 Docket No. IP-4015US Page 2 of 2

regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of ASSIGNEE, or its designee, insofar as permitted by applicable law;

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissued and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Date: 8, October, 2006

Shengwen Leng

Date: 8/04. 2006

Guangsheng Liu

PATENT REEL: 018793 FRAME: 0905

RECORDED: 01/16/2007